Farm PTO 1505 (modified)		Q/3490
Form PTO-1595 (modified)] (Rev. 03/01)		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027	102328722	
	ents and Trademarks: Please record the a	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
Kiyoshi HEKIZONO	7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
17.73.	Minete Im Telave	
13.33.		
		Š M EŠ
		4252
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	Ž.
3. Nature of conveyance:		•
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	ne	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: November 30, 2002		address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the execution da	te of the application is: November 30, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	10326068
		(03 8000
Addit	ional numbers attached? □ Ye	s 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CF ☑ Enclosed.	(R 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE		o be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	•	irected and authorized to charge all required
23373	fees, except for the	Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
23373 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	80. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account	t Number
	a. Deposit Account	19-4880
·		te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	e foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.		
Fol		December 23, 2002
J. Frank Ost.a	Reg. No. 24,625	Date
Total number of n	ages including cover sheet, attachme	nts, and documents: 2
	o be recorded with required cover	
	Commissioner of Patents & Tradema	
	Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 2023.1	
AND AND DE ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS AND AN	Washington, D.C. 20231	
5/2003 LMUELLER 00000055 10326068		
. BO21		

PATENT REEL: 13618 FRAME: 0448

VETX 16

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, <u>Kiyoshi I</u> assignor(s), have invented certain im	HEKIZONO of Tokyo, Japan hereinafter called provements in
LOCKING MECHANISUM OF	F DISK DEVICE
and executed an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor on
Whereas,	NEC Corporation .
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(assignee), desires to acquire invention, and to any United States p	the entire right, title, and interest in the application and atents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable c	onsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
invention disclosed therein for the Ununder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requany Letters Patent granted upon the insuccessors and assigns; and I/we will	the entire right, title and interest in the application and the nited States of America, including the right to claim priority est the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue envention set forth in the application to the assignee, its execute without further consideration all papers deemed ion with the United States application when called upon to
	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number) the filing date
*4	with dekizono Kiyoshi HEKIZONO
Date:	ember 30, 2002
Witness	
Date:Shig	zeham kageyama
Date:	and meter

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 13618 FRAME: 0449